

IEEE Standards Association AESS BoG Request

IEEE AES Society BoG Meeting 12 May, 2017 Vince Socci

AESS BoG Request

- 1. MOTION: Request that the AESS BoG approve AES sponsorship of the formation of the UAS Standards Committee
 - 1. No financial commitment
 - 2. 75% approval needed
- 2. If passed:
 - a) MOTION: Request that the AESS BoG approve the proposed scope of the UAS Standards Committee (The scope of the sponsor is the development and maintenance of standards in the unmanned aerial systems area including unmanned aerial systems engineering and unmanned aerial systems technologies, and aerial vehicle applications.)
 - b) Since the AESS UAS Technical Panel already exists, the officers/members of the sponsoring committee do not need to be appointed/elected as they are in place. (Socci, Hall, etc.)







Next Steps

- The Chair should submit a request to become a Sponsor along with the proposed sponsor P&Ps to IEEE-SA staff as soon as possible
- SA Staff will coordinate to be placed on the IEEE-SA Standards Board Audit Committee (AudCom) agenda
- June 15th IEEE-SA Standards Board Meeting (Milan, Italy)
 - AES Society's Unmanned Arial Systems Standards Committee (UAS/SC) becomes recognized as an IEEE-SA Standards Sponsor
 - Sponsor Policies and Procedures are approved



